Summary of Activities for the Bureau of Fire Prevention

To: Supervisor Richard Dionisio and Members c>/f£$he Town Board

From: Rocco Germani, Acting Fire Marshawl,
Date: March 1, 2022

FIRE PREVENTION

[l

DEPOSITS
BOUNCED CHECKS/REFUNDS

FEBRUARY

$  30,925.00
$ (350.00)

YEAR-TO-DATE

$  108,935.00
S (350.00)

$ 30,575.00

S 108,585.00

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED

ANNUAL PERMITS ISSUED

CHEMICAL OVERCOOKING EQUIPMENT
COMMERCIAL FIRE SUPPRESSION

COMMERCIAL STORAGE OF FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS
DAYCARE/NURSERY

GASES USED FOR WELDING

SMOKE AND HEAT

INSTALLER

PERMITS ISSUED

AMENDMENT

FIRE SUPPRESSION-COMMERCIAL

FIRE SUPPRESSION-RESIDENTIAL

PROPANE TANK INSTALLATION

PERMIT TO INSTALL SMOKE-HEAT DETECTION
OIL TANK INSTALLATION

OIL TANK REMOVAL

TENT INSTALLATION

USE OF PYROTECHNICS

TOTAL PERMITS ISSUED

INSPECTIONS
ANNUAL INSPECTIONS
PERMIT INSPECTIONS
PD/FD ASSISTANCE

115

OO & r ON WO WM R

w
o

110

46

53

290

11
27

40
13
106

15

1t

10

53

159

84

95



