Summary of Activities for the Bureau of Fire Prevention

To: Supervisor Richard Dionisio and Members of the Town Board

From: Rocco Germani, Acting Fire Marshal

Date: March 1, 2022

FIRE PREVENTION	FEBRUARY YEAR-	TO-DATE
DEPOSITS BOUNCED CHECKS/REFUNDS	\$ 30,925.00 \$ \$ (350.00) \$ \$ 30,575.00 \$	108,935.00 (350.00) 108,585.00
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED	115	290
ANNUAL PERMITS ISSUED CHEMICAL OVERCOOKING EQUIPMENT	9	11
COMMERCIAL FIRE SUPPRESSION	20	27
COMMERCIAL STORAGE OF FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS	7	7
DAYCARE/NURSERY	7	7
GASES USED FOR WELDING	1	1
SMOKE AND HEAT	33	40
INSTALLER	3	13
	80	106
PERMITS ISSUED		
AMENDMENT	1	1
FIRE SUPPRESSION-COMMERCIAL	5	8
FIRE SUPPRESSION-RESIDENTIAL	9	15
PROPANE TANK INSTALLATION	2	7
PERMIT TO INSTALL SMOKE-HEAT DETECTION	8	11
OIL TANK INSTALLATION	1	1
OIL TANK REMOVAL	4	10
TENT INSTALLATION	0	0
USE OF PYROTECHNICS	0	0
	30	53
TOTAL PERMITS ISSUED	110	159
INSPECTIONS		er .
ANNUAL INSPECTIONS	2	4
PERMIT INSPECTIONS	46	84
PD/FD ASSISTANCE	5	7
	53	95